$68,000.00 was budgeted for 2017 overtime expenses.  To date, $23,928.00 for 538 hours has 
been disbursed.  Of the eleven overtime categories, one category leads all others (34.67%) for the 
use of overtime; Extra Duty Assignment-Reimbursable.  This category accounts for eight-
thousand, nine hundred and ninety-two dollars ($8,992.00) for 186.5 hours of the overtime hours.  
It should be noted that this category is also reimbursed by private vendors.  The estimated 
reimbursement for this account is $14,508.00.   

Fleet Maintenance – 01-410-250: 

$20,000.00 was budgeted for vehicle repair expenses.  To date, $13,195.01 or sixty-six percent 
(65.97%) has been disbursed.  A total of one-hundred and four (104) purchase orders have been 
authorized.  As we enter the fourth and final quarter this category, it remains the most volatile.  
The proactive efforts taken to monitor this category and the fleet repairs have stabilized 
expenses.   

Contracted Services – 01-410-450: